			CIV-100
ATTORNEY OR PARTY WITHOUT ATTORNEY (Name, State Ber number, and address). Jeffrey V. Dunn (131926) Wendy Y. Wang (228923)		FOR COURT USE ONLY	
BEST BEST & KRIEGER LLP			
18101 Von Karman Ave, Suite 1000			
Irvine, CA 92612			
(040) 202 2020	(040) 260 0072	CONFORMED COR	· ·
TELEPHONE NO. (949) 203-2000 FAX NO (Optional)	y (949) 260-0972	Superior Court of Colling	
ATTORNEY FOR (Name) Cross-Complainant Los Angeles Co V	Votonuorka Diet. 40	County of Los Angeles	na
	valerworks Dist. 40	-	1
SUPERIOR COURT OF CALIFORNIA, COUNTY OF Los Angeles		SEP 2 1 2015	ł
STREET ADDRESS 111 North Hill Street			
MAILING ADDRESS;		Sherri R. Carter, Executive Office	er/Clerk
CITY AND ZIP CODE LOS Angeles, CA 90012		By Anita Pergler, Deput	v
BRANCH NAME Stanley Mosk Courthouse		,	'
PLAINTIFF/PETITIONER: Los Angeles County Waterworks	District No 40, et al.		1
DEFENDANT/RESPONDENT: Diamond Farming Company, et a			22
	41.		
REQUEST FOR Entry of Default	Clerk's Judgment	JCCP No. 4408-CLASS ACTI	011
(Application)			
Court Judgment		Santa Clara Case No. 1-05-C	V-049053
TO THE CLERK: On the complaint or cross-complaint filed			
a. on (date): August 21, 2008			
 b. by (name): Los Angeles County Waterworks District No 	. 40, et al.		
c. Enter default of defendant (names): Chitiea Family T	rust, Roe 425		
•	•		
d. I request a court judgment under Code of Civil Proced	ure sections 585(b), 58	5(c), 989, etc., against defendant ((names):
(Testimony required. Apply to the clerk for a hearing diciv. Proc., § 585(d).) e. ☐ Enter clerk's judgment (1) ☐ for restitution of the premises only and issue a 1174(c) does not apply. (Code Civ. Proc., § 1'☐ Include in the judgment all tenants, subte Prejudgment Claim of Right to Possessie 415.46.	a writ of execution on the 169.) enants, named claimant on was served in comp	e judgment. Code of Civil Procedu s, and other occupants of the prem liance with Code of Civil Procedure	re section lises. The e section
(2) under Code of Civil Procedure section 585(a).reverse (item 5).)	(Complete the declara	tion under Code Civ. Proc., § 585.	5 on the
(3) for default previously entered on <i>(date)</i> :			
2. Judgment to be entered. Amount	Credits ac	knowledged Balan	ce
a. Demand of complaint\$	\$	\$	0.00
b. Statement of damages *			
(1) Special\$	\$	\$	0.00
(2) General\$	\$	\$	0.00
c. Interest\$	\$	\$	0.00
d. Costs (see reverse)\$	0.00\$	\$	0.00
e. Attorney fees\$	\$	\$	0.00
f. TOTALS\$	0.00 \$	0.00 \$	0.00
g. Daily damages were demanded in complaint at the rate of:	\$ p	er day beginning (date):	-
(* Personal injury or wrongful death actions; Code Civ. Proc., § 4	•		
B. (Check if filed in an unlawful detainer case) Legal docume	ent assistant or unlaw	ful detainer assistant information	is on
the reverse (complete item 4).	^	^	
Pate: September 🎊 , 2015	, ()	1	
Wendy Y. Wang	· Wei	doway	
(TYPE OR PRINT NAME)	(SIGNATUR	OF PLAINTIFF OR ALTONEY FOR PLAINTIFF	-)
(1) Default entered as requested on (date)		415	
(2) Default NOT entered as requested (sta	ate reason):	SHIPM	is r. Cariter
FOR COURT	•	a.E.	
USE ONLY	Clerk, by	A STATE OF THE STA	, Deputy
		6 A	

The state of the s

Civ-100 [Rev January 1, 2007]

REQUEST FOR ENTRY OF DEFAULT (Application to Enter Default)

Page 2 of 2

American LegalNet, Inc. www.FormsWorkflow.com

ON FORMED COPY
OF ORIGINAL FILED
Los Angeles Superior Court NTORIEY OR PARTY WITHOUT ATTORNEY POING, SIAN SU ERIC L. GARNER 130606 Bost Best & Krieger (PPI) 5 PARK PLAZA, SHITE 1805 IRVINE CA TELEPHONE NO. SEP 15 2008 Market Andreading Adjuste ATTERMEY FOR FAMILE ANTELIOPE VALLEY GROUNDWAYER CASES John A. Claria, Executive Officer/Clark superior court of California, County of Los Angeles, STREET ACCRESS: 111 N. HILL ST MALING ADDRESS: ROOM 109 CITY AND TOP COOK. LONG ANGES DIS MODEL CRANCH MARE: STANLEY MORK UNLIMITED CIVIL PLAINTIFF/PETITIONER: ANTELOPE VALLEY GROUNDWATER CASES 4408 DEFENDANTINEBPONDENT: Ref. No. or Pin No. PROOF OF SERVICE OF SUMMONS 261140016

1. At the time of service I was at least 18 years of age and not a party to this action.

2. I served copies of the (specify documents):

Summons on First Amended Cross-complaint; Notice of Triel; First-amended Cross-complaint of Public Water
Suppliers for Declaratory and Injunctive Relief and Adjudication of Water Rights; Model Answer to Complaint and .
Cross-complaints; Latter Dated 8/20/08

- 3. a. Party served (apacity name of party as shown on documents surved):
 CHITIEA FAMILY TRUST
 - b. [X] Person (other than the party in item 3s) served on behalf of an entity or as an authorized agent (and not a person unlike the party in item 3s) served on behalf of an entity or as an authorized agent (and not a person unlike the service was made) (apacity name and relationship to the party named in item 3s): VIVIAN A. CHITTEA, A white female approx. 45-55 years of age 5'2"-5'4" in height weighing 140-160 lbs with blende
- 4. Address where the party was served: 2935 SHADOW BROOK Lane, WESTLAKE VILLAGE, CA 91261
- 5. I served the party (check proper box)
 - a. [X] by personal service. I personally delivered the documents listed in item 2 to the party or person authorized to recservice of process for the party. (1) on (deta): 8/8/2008. (2) at (time): 7:50 AM.
 - b. [] by substituted service. On (dete): (2) et (time): 1 left the documents listed in item 2 with or in the presence of (name and title or relationship to person indicated in item 3):
 - (1) [] (business) a person at least 18 years of age apparently in charge at the office or usual place of business of the person to be served. I informed him or her of the general nature of the papers.
 - (2) [] (home) a competent member of the household (at least 18 years of age) at the dwelling house or usual pla of abode of the party. I informed him or her of the general nature of the papers.
 - (3) [] (physical address unknown) a person of at least 18 years of age apparently in charge at the usual mallin addresss of the person to be served, other than a United States Postal Service post office box. I Informed I or her of the general nature of the papers.
 - (4) [] I thereafter mailed (by first-cless, postage prepetd) copies of the documents to the person to be served at t place where the copies were left (Code Civ. Proc., § 415.20). I mailed the documents on (date): from (city): or [] a declaration of mailing is attached.
 - (5) [] I attach a declaration of diligence stating actions taken first to attempt personal service.

Ports Adopted for Mandalory Use Juddel Council of Collegio PCS-010 Obs., January 1, 2007

_ . .

Code of Chil President, § 417 11

PROOF OF SERVICE OF SUMMONS

Order No. 5671811 RAN FIL

PLAINTIFFIPETITIONER: ANTELOPE VALLEY GROUNDWATER CASES	4408
DEFENDANT/RESPONDENT:	
c. [] by mail and acknowledgment of receipt of service. I mailed the do address shown in item 4, by first-class mail, postage prepaid, (1) on (date): (2) from (ofly):	ocuments listed in item 2 to the party, to the
(3) [] with two copies of the Notice and Acknowledgment of Received addressed to me. (Attach completed Notice and Acknowledgment)	ipt and a postage-paid ratum envelope gment of Receipt.) (Code Civ. Proc., § 415.30)
(4) to an address outside California with return receipt requeste	
d. [] by other means (specify means of service and authorizing code sec	tion):
[] Additional page describing service is attached.	
s. The "Notice to the Person Served" (on the summons) was completed as follow	wa:
a. [] as an individual defendant.	
b. [] se the pareon sued under the fictitious name of (specify):	
c () as occupant	
d. [X] On behalf of (specify): CHITIEA FAMILY TRUST under the following Code of Civil Procedure section:	
[] 416.10_(corporation)	.95 (business organization, form unknown) .60 (minor) .70 (ward or conservales) .90 (authorized person) .46 (occupant) ir
7. Person who served papers a. Name: b. Address: c. Telephone number: d. The fac for service was: e. I sm: (1) { } not a registered Celifornia process server. (2) { } exempt from registration under Business and Professions Code (3) { X } registered Celifornia process server:	
(i) {] owner { } employee { X } independent contractor (ii) [X] Registration No.: 5654 { iii) { X] County: Venture	
 [X] I declare under penalty of perjury under the laws of the State of Californ or 	alla that the foregoing is true and correct.
or). [] I am a California sheriff or marshal and I certify that the foregoing is	true and correct.
Date: 9/10/2008	1 1/2

PG 8-010 Plan. James y 1, 2007

PROOF OF SERVICE OF SUMMONS

Order No. 5571811 RAN FIL

See Tat 9

1 2

LAW OFFICES OF BEST BEST & KRIEGER LLP 18101 VON KARMAN AVENUE, SUITE 1000 IRVINE, CALIFORNIA 92612

PROOF OF SERVICE

I, Rosanna R. Pérez, declare:

I am a resident of the State of California and over the age of eighteen years, and not a party to the within action; my business address is Best Best & Krieger LLP,300 S. Grand Avenue, 25th Floor, Los Angeles, California 90071. On September 18, 2015, I served the following document(s):

REQUEST FOR ENTRY OF DEFAULT - CHITIEA FAMILY TRUST, ROE 425

by posting the document(s) listed above to the Santa Clara County Superior Court website in regard to the Antelope Valley Groundwater matter.

I declare under penalty of perjury under the laws of the State of California that the above is true and correct. Executed on September 18, 2015, at Los Angeles, California.

Rosanna R. Pérez

26345.00000\19518140.1

1	THE SUPERIOR COURT OF CALIFORNIA, COUNTY OF SAN ELECTRONIC FILING - WWW.SCEFILING.ORG c/o Glotrans 2915 McClure Street	NTA CLARA		
2	Oakland, CA94609 TEL: (510) 208-4775 FAX: (510) 465-7348			
3	EMAIL: Info@Glotrans.com			
4				
ا ۔	THE SUPERIOR COURT OF TI			
5	IN AND FOR THE COUNTY OF SANTA CLARA			
6	Coordination Proceeding Special Title (Rule 1550(b)) ANTELOPE VALLEY GROUNDWATER CASES (JCCP 4408) Included Actions: Los Angeles) Antelope Valley Groundwater Cases (JCCP 4408)		
7	County Waterworks District No. 40	Lead Case No.1-05-CV-049053		
8	Plaintiff, vs.) Hon. Jack Komar)		
9	Diamond Farming Co. Superior Court of California County of Los Angeles, Case No. BC 325 201 Los Angeles County Waterworks))))		
10	District No. 40 v. Diamond Farming Co. Superior Court of California, County of Kern, Case No. S-1500-CV-254-348 Wm.)))		
11	Bolthouse Farms, Inc. v. City of Lancaster Diamond Farming Co. v. City of Lancaster Diamond Farming Co. v. Palmdale Water Dist.)))		
12	Superior Court of California, County of Riverside, consolidated actions, Case Nos. RIC 353 840, RIC 344 436, RIC 344 668)))		
13	Defendant.))		
14	AND RELATED ACTIONS) PROOF OF SERVICE) Electronic Proof of Service)		
15	I am employed in the County of Alameda, State of California.			
	I am over the age of 18 and not a party to the within action; my business address is 2915 McClure			
16	Street, Oakland, CA 94609.			
17	The documents described on page 2 of this Electronic Proof of Service were submitted via the			
	worldwide web on Fri. September 18, 2015 at 4:19 PM PDT and served by electronic mail notification.			
18	I have reviewed the Court's Order Concerning Electronic Filing and Service of Pleading Documents and			
	am readily familiar with the contents of said Order. Under	the terms of said Order, I certify the above-described		
19	document's electronic service in the following manner:			
20	The document was electronically filed on the Court's website, http://www.scefiling.org, on Fri. September			
20	18, 2015 at 4:19 PM PDT			
21	Upon approval of the document by the Court, an electronic mail message was transmitted to all parties			
22	on the electronic service list maintained for this case. The	message identified the document and provided		
	instructions for accessing the document on the worldwide web.			
23	I declare under penalty of perjury under the laws of	the State of California that the foregoing is true and		

THE SUPERIOR COURT OF CALIFORNIA, COUNTY OF SANTA CLARA **ELECTRONIC FILING SYSTEM - WWW.SCEFILING.ORG Electronic Proof of Service** Page 2 Document(s) submitted by Jeffrey Dunn of Best Best & Krieger, LLP on Fri. September 18, 2015 at 4:19 PM PDT 1. Req:Entry of Default: Request for Entry of Default of Chitiea Family Trust, Roe 425